			Client's Ref. No.: 1595105 ESS 82 (MG)					
RE	06-14	-2000	ET					
Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	1013	80047	;).					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10.0		s of receiving party(ies):					
Sandrine Francois and Francoise Ahs	sbahs	ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL 147 rue de Paris						
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes	🗷 No							
3. Nature of conveyance:		94227 Charer FRANCE	nton Cedex					
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 	5-18-00	FRANCE	ERNATIONAL uris nton Cedex PR PR PR PR PR PR					
Execution Date: 4/19/00		Additional na	mes/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 😽					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
If this document is being filed with a new applie	cation, the execution	date of the application	ı is:					
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s).:						
09/487,973		- -						
Ad	dditional numbers att	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No						
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JOHN J. GAGEL Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1						
		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.						
		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050						
		Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my any attached copy is a true copy of the or Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499	riginal document		5/12/00					
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date					
	Tota	I number of pages incl	uding coversheet, attachments and document: 3					
*See attached document certifying that Ma	arc M. Wefers ha	as limited recognition	on to practice before the U.S. Patent and					

20061806.doc 06/14/2000 DMGUYEN 00000017 09487973 01 FC:581 1 hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. $\frac{-1/5/DO}{Date of Deposit}$ Senature $\frac{Laura Murphy}{Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate}$ PATENT REEL: 010840 FRAME: 0269

Trademark Office under 37 C.F.R. § 10.9(b).

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR §10.9(b)

Marc M. Wefers is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR §10.9(b). as an employee of the Fish & Richardson, P.C., law firm, to prepare and prosecute patent applications and to represent patent applicants wherein the patent applicants are clients of the Fish & Richardson, P.C., law firm, and wherein a registered practitioner who is a member of the Fish & Richardson, P.C., law firm is the attorney or agent of record. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Marc M. Wefers ceases to lawfully reside in the United States; (ii) Marc M. Wefers' employment with the Fish & Richardson, P.C., law firm ceases or is terminated; or (iii) Marc M. Wefers ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H-1B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: August 25, 2000

Harry I. Moatz, Acting Director

Harry I. Moatz, Acting Director Office of Enrollment and Discipline

PATENT REEL: 010840 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>SANDRINE FRANCOIS</u> of <u>Paris, France</u> and <u>FRANCOISE AHSBAHS</u> of <u>Saint Maur Des, Fosses</u>, hereby assign to <u>ESSILOR</u> <u>INTERNATIONAL</u>, a Cedex, France corporation having a place of business at:

147 rue de Paris

94227 Charenton Cedex

FRANCE

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled <u>PROGRESSIVE</u> <u>MULTIFOCAL OPHTHALMIC LENS</u>, filed <u>January 20, 2000</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/487,973</u>; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney's Docket No.: 08641-020001 Client's Ref. No.: 15951US ESS 82 (MG)

	In Witn	NESS WHER	EOF, I hereto set r	ny hand and seal	lat / Samit House	,
this 🗹	19	_ day	Amil	of, 2000.		
	1	Sauch	line francess		tauiss	L.S.
	SANDE	RINE FRA			() , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Witnesses: Bernard Harchain

Witnesses: 1 Benard & turchinin 1 Philippe Lavet

20045950.doc

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/18/2000